







IPC Powerlifting 3rd Khorfakkan International Championship

UAE – Sharjah - Khorfakkan 13-20/10/2011

"A series of Khorfakkan international Meetings & Championships"









IPC Powerlifting 3rd Khorfakkan International Championship

Organizers: UAE National Paralympic Committee

Khorfakkan Club For Handicapped

Dates of Competition:

13 - 20 / 10 / 2011

Place & Venue:

The competition will be held at the Khorfakkan City, Alkhaleej Club Gymnasium.

Pre competition training is available in same place

Rules: IPC Powerlifting rules will be applied for this competition.

Approving: the championship is approved and sanctioned by IPC Powerlifting, and it is

qualificate championship to Paralympics London 2012

IPC License:

Athletes must hold a current IPC Powerlifting License

IPC Records & Rankings Points:

Only athletes holding a current IPC License will be eligible to have their results considered for World and Regional rankings and records.

Entry Standards:

There are no entry standards for IPC Powerlifting 3rd Khorfakkan International Championship .

Classification:

Only athletes who hold a current and valid IPC Powerlifting International classification are eligible to compete at the competition.

Athletes who are New or Review status will be required to attend International level Powerlifting classification.

Doping control Athletes could be subject to Doping test according to IPC and WADA rules

and regulations









Competition Schedule

Event	Day	date	
Arrivals	Thursday	13/10/2011	All time
Classification	Thursday	13/10/2011	evening
Classification	Friday	14/10/2011	Morning
Technical Meeting	Friday	14/10/2011	evening
Opening ceremony	Saturday	15/10/2011	
Day 1 competition	Saturday	15/10/2011	
Day 2 competition	Sunday	16/10/2011	
Day 3 competition	Monday	17/10/2011	
Day 4 competition	Tuesday	18/10/2011	
Day 5 competition	Wednesday	19/10/2011	
Closing ceremony	Wednesday	19/10/2011	
Departure	Thursday	20/10/2011	All time

Entry deadline:

The date of 15/8/2011 will be strictly the deadline of receiving the final entry forms.

1-	Intention of registration	- before	30 Jun 2011
2-	1st Entry (by number)	- before	15th Aug 2011
3-	Final entry (by name)	- Deadline	1st Sep 2011

Awards

Medals (G - S - B) & Diploma will be attributed to the first three in each category (Weight).

Technical Meeting:

A Technical Meeting will be held at Friday 14/10/2011 in the hotel.

Accommodation:

5 * hotel

Transfers and transportation:

Airport transfers (Sharjah or Dubai) and venue transportation are provided free of charge to all delegations and officials and is fully accessible.









Entry Fees:

- 450 Euro per person for the double room in full board
- 600 Euro for the single room in full board

The entry fees will not cover all expenses (transfers – accommodation – meals – transportation – Awards ...etc) the OC will be in charge of all remain expenses by its budjet

Delegations can also pay entry fee cash before start of the competition

Visa Information:

The OC will be responsible to issue the need visa to all delegation requested

All delegations who need VISA will send the entry forms and photo and passport copy to each persons (valid 6 months after competition date) not after 15/8/2011

Any delay after that date will not be recognized

Contact Address:

UAE - Sharjah - Khorfakkan

Khorfakkan Club for Handicapped

P.O.Box: 18344

Tel: +97192370470

Fax; +97192370074

Masbah Ibrahim Jafar / Technical Manager

Mob: +971509442204

E-mail: khorclub@eim.ae









IPC Powerlifting 3rd Khorfakkan International Championship

UAE – Sharjah - Khorfakkan 13-20/10/2011

"A series of Khorfakkan international Meetings & Championships"

Intention of registration

Country					NPC	
Tel					Fax	
e-mail					P.O.Box	
Contact person					Mobile	
Esteemed Total participants	Athletes		staff		Date	

Sec Gen Name	Signiture			
	Seal			

Please return this form befor 30/6/2011 Masbah Jafar / Technical Manager khorclub@eim.ae Fax 0097192370074









IPC Powerlifting 3rd Khorfakkan International Championship

UAE – Sharjah - Khorfakkan

13-20/10/2011

"A series of Khorfakkan international Meetings & Championships"

1st Entry (by number)

Country	NPC	
Tel	Fax	
e-mail	P.O.Box	
Contact person	Mobile	

	Numbers			numbers	
	Male	Female		Male	Female
Head Of Delegation			Administrative		
Coaches			Athletes		
Physio therapy			Doctor		
Journalist			Staff		

Sec Gen Name	Signiture			
	Seal			
Please return this form befor 15/8/2011				

Masbah Jafar / Technical Manager khorclub@eim.ae
Fax 0097192370074









IPC Powerlifting 3rd Khorfakkan International Championship

UAE – Sharjah – Khorfakkan 13-20/10/2011

<u>"A series </u>	<u>of Khorfak</u>	<u>kan interna</u>	<u>itiona</u>	l Meetings	s & Cha	<u>mpionsh</u>	<u>ips"</u>	
								Photo
	<u> </u>	inal Entr	y (by	/ Names)				
Country				NPC				
Tel				Fax				
e-mail				P.O.Box				
Contact person				Mobile				
First Name				Last	Name			
Nationality				Date o	of birth			
Passport No				Place of	Issue			
Date of issue				Date	of exp			
Mission					sex			
SDMS No				Body v	weight			
Wheelchair user				Sigi	nature			
Hotel room	Single	double						
Sec Gen Name Signiture				Seal				

Any person who need a visa to enter UAE has to send a photo & passport copy valid at least 6 months after the esteemed date of entering UAE no later than 1/9/2011

Please return this form befor 1/9/2011 Masbah Jafar / Technical Manager khorclub@eim.ae